

COMPLAINT

BALDWIN FURNITURE COMPANY, a co-partnership composed of)	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
G. F. Smyth and G. W. Woodson,)	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
PLAINTIFF,)	AT LAW.
vs.	Ì	
J. R. AUTRY,)	
DEFENDANT.)	in the minimum of subsections

T.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of One Hundred Seven and 70/100 (\$107.70) Dollars, due by conditional sales contract entered into by Defendant on the 3rd day of November, 1956, and payable at the rate of \$12.00 per week until paid.

II.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of One Hundred Seven and 70/100 (\$107.70) Dollars, due by conditional sales contract entered into by Defendant on the 3rd day of November, 1956, and payable at the rate of \$12.00 per week until paid.

Plaintiff avers that in and by the terms of said conditional sales contract the Defendant waived all right to exemption under the Constitution and Laws of the State of Alabama, and of this waiver Plaintiff now claims benefit.

Plaintiff further avers that in and by the terms of said conditional sales contract the Defendant agreed to pay all costs of collection or securing or attempting to collect or secure said conditional sales contract, including a reasonable attorney's fee, and Plaintiff further claims of the Defendant the further and additional sum of Thirty Five and No/100 (\$35.00) Dollars as such reasonable attorney's fee.

Michard C. Lacey

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

The Defendant resides at Foley, Alabama.

FILED

AUGE I DUN, CLERK
REGISTER

30lm

4034

eceived 3/day of Cay 10.55

nd on 5 day of Muy 5.7

served a copy of the within 999

on 6.1. Markey 1.1.

TAYLOR WILKINS Sheriff
By Carlisle Kingsen S.

Holey

Sheriff claims 2 miles will a Teri Cents per le Teril 3 miles miles TAYLOR WILKING Sherin

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW.

BALDWIN FURNITURE COMPANY, a co-partnership composed of G. F. Smyth and G. W. Woodson,

PLAINTIFF,

VS.

J. R. AUTRY,

DEFENDANT

OCT 31 1989

ALICE I. DUCK, REGISTER

JAMES A. BRICE

ATTORNEY AT LAW

FOLEY, ALABAMA

.

DEPUTY SHERIFF

By service on_

LAW OFFICES JAMES A. BRICE FOLEY, ALABAMA Alaman C. Lacey December 9, 1959

P. D. Box 298 Whitehall 3-360i

Mrs. Alice J. Duck Circuit Clerk Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Baldwin Furniture Company, a co-partnership composed of G. F. Smyth and G. W. Woodson

vs: J. R. Autry Case No. 4034

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please place the enclosed conditional sales contract, the basis of the suit in subject case before Judge Hall for judgment by default. The judgment should be rendered in the following amount:

Please send us a certificate of judgment when rendered.

Thank you.

Richard C. Lacey

RCL/vd

Enclosure

STATE OF ÄLABAMA	BALDWIN COUNTY
NAME J. B. autry	BALDWIN COUNTY
ROUTE or STREET ADDRESS	
CITY — Joley Oto Where Employed —	
Whose Place You Live On	
References:	
AgeColor	
New Account Current Account. Payment Will Be Made In Store On	n
To BALDWIN FURNITURE COMPANY, FOLEY, ALABAMA:	Route.
This is to certify that I (we) have received the following goods from Baldwin Furniture Co.,	subject to the terms herein-
1-Bedry wite The	10000
A. A.	
1 - Devette - maple - 5 pc.	30,00
	13000
	300
Sel Sel	
es + Smith	
For which I (we) agree to pay to the said Baldwin Furniture Co., the sum of \$	as down payment on the
ems listed above and the balance to be paid \$ weekly _ two weeks _ mon	as down payment on the thly and not to remove the Co., until the amount of said
ems listed above and the balance to be paid \$ mon weekly _ two weeks _ mon id property from the address that delivery is being made without written consent of Baldwin Furniture archase price is paid in full. CONDITIONAL SALES CONTRACT	thly and not to remove the Co., until the amount of said
ems listed above and the balance to be paid \$	thly and not to remove the Co., until the amount of said ntil the amount of the purmade except those for which
ems listed above and the balance to be paid \$ weekly _ two weeks _ mon inchase price is paid in full. CONDITIONAL SALES CONTRACT The title of the property described in this contract shall remain in said Baldwin Furniture Co., use price shall have been paid and I (we) agree that no claim for payments under this contract will be a contract will be contract of exemption to personal property and wages under the Constitution and Laws of this inited States is hereby waived in favor of the payment of this obligation.	thly and not to remove the Co., until the amount of said ntil the amount of the purmade except those for which
ems listed above and the balance to be paid \$ weekly _ two weeks monitoring property from the address that delivery is being made without written consent of Baldwin Furniture archase price is paid in full. CONDITIONAL SALES CONTRACT The title of the property described in this contract shall remain in said Baldwin Furniture Co., uses price shall have been paid and I (we) agree that no claim for payments under this contract will be a contract will be a contract with the contract will be a contract of the payment of the payment of the constitution and Laws of the payment of the contract will be a cluding a reasonable attorney's fee. Should the undersigned fail to make any of the said deferred payments as they may fall due, or over the property covered by this agreement from the address shown hereon, the remaining unpaid balter than the payment of the property covered by the said Baldwin Furniture Co. is authorized to take possession of the property as seller may resell the same at public or private relationship the property that the same at public or private relationship the property that the same at public or private relationship the property that the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the same at public or private relationship the property covered by the p	ntil the amount of the purmade except those for which or any other State of the pay all costs of collection, or remove or attempt to reance shall immediately bety wherever found, all nav-
ems listed above and the balance to be paid \$ weekly two weeks montrol property from the address that delivery is being made without written consent of Baldwin Furniture archase price is paid in full. CONDITIONAL SALES CONTRACT The title of the property described in this contract shall remain in said Baldwin Furniture Co., uses price shall have been paid and I (we) agree that no claim for payments under this contract will be a can show a written receipt from Baldwin Furniture Co. The right of exemption to personal property and wages under the Constitution and Laws of this inited States is hereby waived in favor of the payment of this obligation, and the undersigned agrees to cluding a reasonable attorney's fee.	thly and not to remove the Co., until the amount of said ntil the amount of the purmade except those for which s or any other State of the pay all costs of collection, r remove or attempt to reance shall immediately bety wherever found, all payreposession of said property clance due on the purchase
ems listed above and the balance to be paid \$	thly and not to remove the Co., until the amount of said ntil the amount of the purmade except those for which s or any other State of the pay all costs of collection, r remove or attempt to reance shall immediately bety wherever found, all payreposession of said property clance due on the purchase

AFFIDAVIT ON JUDGMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF BALDWIN)

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, James A. Brice, who being duly sworn, deposes and saith that the Baldwin Furniture Company, on the 12th day of December 1959, in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, recovered a judgment against J. R. Autry for the sum of One Hundred Sixty-two and 08/100 (\$162.08) Dollars and the further sum of Twenty-four and 70/100 (\$24.70) Dollars, cost of suit, and that he believes the process of garnishment is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment, and that Hartford Farms, a co-partnership composed of Carlton E. Van Lierop and J. G. Van Lierop, has or is believed to have in its possession or under its control, money or effects belonging to the defendant, or it is liable on a contract for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

James A. Brice

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13 hay of October 1961

Notary Public

TOWAY.

= SHIPPER OF FANCY GLADIOLUS ==

TELEPHONE WH 3-6611

P.O. Box 307 = = Foley, Alabama

October 21 '61.

Alice J. Duck, Circuit Court of Baldwin County Bay Minette, Ala.

Dear Madam,

We are returning garnishment on judgment, since we do not have J.R. Autrey in our employment.

Yours truly,

HARTFORD FARMS.

Jack Van Lierop

State of Alabama

Baldwin County

Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared Jack Van Lierop, who first being duly sworn doth depose and say on oath that the facts contained in the above statement or letter are true and correct and that the said Jack Van Leerop swore to and attested to the foregoing facts before me on this the 21st day of October, 1961.

Notary Pully, State of Alabama at Large My commission expires March 9, 1963

OCT 23 1960
AUGE L. DUCK, SEENSTO

GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA)		 IN	THE	CIRCUIT	COURT	OF
)		BAI	LDWIN	COUNTY	, ALABA	AMA
COUNTY OF BALDWIN)		 IN	EQUI	TY		

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA -- GREETING:

WHEREAS, on the 12th day of December 1959, being a regular day of said court, Baldwin Furniture Company recovered judgment against J. R. Autry for the sum of One Hundred Sixty-two and 08/100 (\$162.08) Dollars, and affidavit having been made by James A. Brice that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such judgment, and that the following named persons or corporations, viz: Hartford Farms, a co-partnership composed of Carlton E. Van Lierop and J. G. Van Lierop, has or is believed to have in its possession, or under its control money or effects belonging to said defendant, or that it is, or is believed to be indebted to said defendant or to be liable to him, on a contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property or which is payable in personal property.

	not	in its po	ssessior	or und	er its	control	money	or eff	ects	
	belo	nging to	the defe	ndant J	. R. A	utry.				
		Herein f	ail not,	and ha	ve you	then an	d there	this V	Writ.	
	٠	WITNESS,	Alice J	. Duck,	Clerk	of said	Court,	this .	14	lay
	of _		OF.	1961	. •				ı	
erren. Se riverriggen der melde blev bevirke	(Association in the Local Section for the	ISSUED _		2		Ma+		1061	•	
		rsourd _	(uay or				TAMI.		
		in the second se			ATTEST	?) <				
e de la companya de l			•			lece	Ad	cluc	<u> </u>	lerk

BALDWIN FURNITURE COMPA	NY, a co-part-	And the second s
nership of G.F.Smyth an	d G.W.Woodson,) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
	PLAINTIFF,) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs		IN EQUITY
J. R. AUTRY		(
To the second se	DEFENDANT	
HARTFORD FARMS, a co-pa posed of Carlton E. Van J. G. VanLierop,		
4 5	GARNISHEE NATURE	Darnickment.
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE S		
You are hereby com	manded to notif	y J. R. Autry that on the
14 day of	<u> </u>	, a Writ of Garnishment in
the above stated case w	as issued to Ha	rtford Farms, a co-partner-
ship composed of Carlto	n E. Van Lierop	and J. G. Van Lierop, as
Garnishee.	e ti Visi Visit - C	
And you will retur	r = i	A -
WITNESS my hand th	is <u>14</u> day o	f <u>(Cat</u> 1961.
and and the state of the state	general state of the state of t	Dice franch
A control of		
Received in this office	theday	of1961.
<i>3</i>		
1 × 1 × 1	Sheri	
	DIELI	11
Executed by serving a c	opy of the with	in writ on theday of
19	61.	
	· .	
	Sheri	ff

		Land the second of the second
	# 	S.C. TOTALIAN AS
		TAYLOR WILKING, Shariff
		TAYLOR WILKING, Shariff
		BALLDY RENGTERE COMPANY & CONSAINCE TOWNS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACT OF T
		Details 25 CA. Say the distance of the conference within the control of the contr
		AMABAMA COLOG TO A COL
	Control of the Contro	TO STRING ON STR
	Wydron Company	J. R. AUMON MARKET MARKET STATE OF THE STATE
photosopping of	genter (1) comm	HARTHORD BARMS, 8 CO TO CO CO TO CO
		posed of Carlton I. VanLierop and J. G. VanLierof,
"(
L	4	A CASTESIES A
2	2	regany sherter or the state of alkeapa-greeting:
0		? You are nevery commanded to modify J. R. Autry that on the
II	2627	in the company of the commence
233	12.	the above stated case was issued to Hartford Farms, a co-partner-
7	50	sidio composed of Carlton E. Van Ljerop and J. G. Van Lierop, as
(7	i de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell
		S And you will return this Wris according to law.
		S willings as head cuts the do of william 1961.
and process the ex-	} ************************************	
		Received to this office the management of the commence of the
	Plant	al and gravitation are also as a superior of the control of the co
	Back Cap Control	with with with the self that the
	And the second s	Executed by serving a copy of the within writ on theday of
	4	many the state of
	1999	To the first the contract of t
	<u> </u>	44.7300

A Company of Section

AFFIDAVIT ON JUDGMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF BALDWIN)

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, James A. Brice, who being duly sworn, deposes and saith that the Baldwin Furniture Company, on the 12th day of December 1959, in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, recovered a judgment against J. R. Autry for the sum of One Hundred Sixty-two and 08/100 (\$162.08) Dollars and the further sum of Twenty-four and 70/100 (\$24.70) Dollars, cost of suit, and that he believes the process of garnishment is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment, and that Hartford Farms, a co-partnership composed of Carlton E. Van Lierop and J. G. Van Lierop, has or is believed to have in its possession or under its control, money or effects belonging to the defendant, or it is liable on a contract for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

James A. Bricé

alan

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th day of October 1961.

Notary Fublic

FILED

OCT 14 1964

ALUE I. DUIN, REGISTER

GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA)	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
)	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
COUNTY OF BALDWIN)	IN EQUITY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA -- GREETING:

WHEREAS, on the 12th day of December 1959, being a regular day of said court, Baldwin Furniture Company recovered judgment against J. R. Autry for the sum of One Hundred Sixty-two and 08/100 (\$162.08) Dollars, and affidavit having been made by James A. Brice that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such judgment, and that the following named persons or corporations, viz: Hartford Farms, a co-partnership composed of Carlton E. Van Lierop and J. G. Van Lierop, has or is believed to have in its possession, or under its control money or effects belonging to said defendant, or that it is, or is believed to be indebted to said defendant or to be liable to him, on a contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property or which is payable in personal property.

YOU ARE THEREFORE HEREBY COMMANDED TO SUMMON Hartford Farms, a co-partnership composed of Carlton E. VanLierop and J. G. Van Lierop to be and appear before the honorable the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House thereof, in the City of Bay Minette, on the day of 1961, then and there to answer on oath, whether at the time of the service of the garnishment, or at the time making its answer, or at any time intervening the time of serving the garnishment and making the answer it was indebted to said defendant and whether it will not be indebted in future to said defendant by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing is liable to the said defendant for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property, and whether it has

not	in its possession	or under its control money or effects
bel	The state of the s	ndant J. R. Autry.
	Herein fail not	and have you then and there this Writ.
of.	WITNESS, Alice	Duck, Clerk of said Court, this // day
	ISSUED 14	day of1961.
	Editoria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan	ATTEST: Clerk

o estres 58 not in its possession and and sound broad broad WITNESS, Alice . Ioci ão. MANTES lumo Hurniture 9 4034/2 served in

•

A STATE OF THE STA

THE STATE	OF ALABAMA			T COURT, BALD	WIN COUNTY
BALDW	IN COUNTY	} No			TERM, 19
TO ANY SHERIFF OF You Are Hereby Comr	in the state of th		TRY		
			·		
w.					
to appear and plead, a			Bay Minette, agai		AUTRY
BALDWIN I	FURNITURE COM	PANY, a co-			
G. F. SMYTH	and G. W. WO	ODSON			_, Plaintiff
Witness my hand this _	31	day of	100F	₁₉ 59	
			Duce	- helen	Clerk

No. Pag	e	Defendant lives at	
THE STATE OF ALA		<u> </u>	
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		RECEIVED IN OFFI	CE
CIRCUIT COU	RT		, 19
BALDWIN FURNITURE C	OMDA MY		
co-partnership comp		•	, Sherif
G. F. Smyth and G.		I have executed this sun	nmons
	Plaintiffs	this	, 19
vs.		by leaving a copy with	
J. R. AUTRY		**	
			-
	Defendants		
SUMMONS and COM	IPLAINT		
1/2			
Filed	10	Ÿ.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
£			
()	Clerk		
		i.i	
			-
		<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>	
Plaintif	f's Attorney		
			Sherif
Defendan	t's Attorney	I	Deputy Sherif